
653-241A
INSTRUCTIONS SWIVEL MOUNT KIT

P-12553
8/7/2014

SHIVVERS MANUFACTURING, INC
CORYDON, IOWA, USA

641-872-1005
www.shivvers.com



Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 3 653-233P Swivel Mount Bracket
2 3 653-237P Swivel Mount Plate
3 3 653-238P Bracket Arm
4 3 653-236W Eyebolt Weldment
5 6 F-1464 1/2" Lockwasher
6 36 F-1009-03 3/8" Flat Washer
7 18 F-1239 3/8 Locknut
8 18 F-1307 3/8-16 x 1 1/4" Capscrew
9 6 F-1011-05 Nut, Hex 1/2-13
10 9 F-1011-06 Nut, Hex 5/8-11 
11 6 F-1526 1/2-13 x1-1/2" Capscrew
12 3 F-1651 Lock Washer, 5/8 Split
13 12 F-1009-05 1/2" Flat Washer
14 3 653-252P Reinforcement Strap

GRAIN SPREADER SWIVEL MOUNT ASSEMBLY

P-12553

Washer Outside of 
Spreader Ring or Bin 

Opening to Prevent 
Pull Through

11

13

5

9

7

6

8

14
2

34

10

12

10

Reinforcement Strap 
on Inside of Cone
Swivel Mount Plate 
on Outside of Cone


